Kaba gemini S	 Kaba quattro S
System Features
3 radially arranged tumbler pin rows
Up to 16 tumbler pins
A total of 32 tumbler pin positions
Special shape of tumbler pins against picking,
suited for small to medium sized master key
systems

hardened insert fastening screw(s)
hardened tumbler pins
Order examples (all double cylinders “DZ”):
6.DZ30+30NI		  Kaba penta
Order code "ZS" for configuration with pulling protection pin
6.DZ30ZS+30NI		  Kaba penta with pulling protection on the outside
Kaba BS1 (drilling protection 1)
For all configurations that are not supplied as per DIN:
2 hardened insert fastening screws
Order code "BS1," e.g.
9.DZ30+30BS1.NI		  Kaba gemini T with drilling protection level 1
9.DZ30ZS.BS1+30.NI	 Kaba gemini T with BS 1 with pulling protection pin
9.DZ30+30ST.NI		  Kaba gemini T with BS1 with steel housing
9.DZ30+30LAM.NI 	 Kaba gemini T with BS1 with steel shims
Kaba BS2 (drilling protection 2)
Equipment for all configurations that are not supplied as per VdS:
Insert with drilling protection using carbide long pins
1 Insert fasteming screw, long, hardened
1 Insert fixing screw short, hardened with 1 carbide bolt
Housing (also ST or LAM) with 2 insert fastening bolt holes
Order code "BS2," e.g.
2.DZ30BS2+30NI		  Kaba gemini S in BS2 configuration
2.DZ30ZS.BS2+30NI	 Kaba gemini S in BS2 configuration with pulling protection pin
2.DZ30BS2+30ST.NI	 Kaba gemini S in BS2 configuration with steel housing
2.DZ30BS2+30LAM.NI	 Kaba gemini S in BS2 configuration with steel shims
Kaba cylinders as per DIN 18252 contain:
2 hardened insert fastening screws
Order code "D," e.g.
6.DZ30D+30NI		  Kaba penta in DIN 18252 configuration
6.DZ30ZS.D+30NI		 Kaba penta in DIN 18252 configuration
			   with pulling protection pin
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Configuration with pulling protection pin
3 steel shims in the housing
Configuration with steel shims
Drilling protection 2 configuration
Drilling protection 2 with pulling protection pin
DIN cylinder without pulling protection pin
Security Features
Configurations and Order Examples
K.19K.19
Kaba cylinders as per VdS Grade B contain
Insert outside with drilling protection using carbide long pins
1 long, hardened insert fastening screw
1 short, hardened insert fastening screw and 1 carbide bolt
Housing with two insert connecting holes
Order code "V," e.g.
6.DZ30V+30NI		  Kaba penta, VdS configuration
6.DZ30ZS.V+30NI		 Kaba penta, VdS configuration with pulling protection pin
Kaba cylinders as per EN1303 Attack Resistance Grade 2 contain:
Insert outside with drilling protection using carbide long pins
1 long, hardened insert fastening screw
1 short, hardened insert fastening screw and 1 carbide bolt
Housing with two insert fastenting holes
Order code examples
6.DZ30ZS.D+30NI		 Kaba penta as per EN 1303 Grade 6/2 with pulling protection pin
6.DZ30D.LAM+30NI	 Kaba penta as per EN 1303 Grade 6/2 with steel shim inserts in the housing
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
VdS cylinder with pulling protection pin
Security Features
Configurations and Order Examples
General Notes
Please note the following information about lock cylinders.
Non-adherence may relieve Kaba GmbH from regress claims.
1 Product information and use according to the intended
purpose
A lock cylinder is in the sense of this definition a component,
that in general can be installed exchangeably in door locks,
door furniture, apparatusses or doors prepared herefor or in
other related product types. Other lock cylinder styles shall be
handled accordingly. The proper operation of the lock cylinders
is performed with its respective keys.
1.1 Lock cylinders can then be installed without reserve in locks,
door furniture, apparatusses, etc. if they have been expressly
arranged for the respective lock cylinder In other cases the
manufacturer, dealer, installer or user of such locks, door
furniture, apparatusses etc must themselves be sure for
himself that the selected lock cylinder is suitable for
application. For example, in prison cells only thumbturn
cylinders may be installed. Mandatory legal regulations must
also be adhered to. (e.g. emergency exits, elevators).
1.2 Lock cylinders, that may be subject to force, may not
protrude more than 3 mm above the door furniture. The
degree of burglary resistant measures is according to the
demands required (see e.g. the requirements of burglary
resistant door elements according to VST/BVD).
1.3 The installation of lock cylinders must be executed in such a
manner, that when the key has been properly removed from
the cylinder that no external force can be transferred to the
cam or in the turning direction of the locking bar.
1.4 For humid or refrigerated rooms, outside use, use in marine
environments or for use environs with aggressive, corrosion
agents, the lock cylinders must be specified in the appropriate